

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/113/Add.1
1 October 1953

Limited Distribution

Original: French

GREEK SCHEDULE - ADJUSTMENT OF SPECIFIC DUTIES UNDER ARTICLE II:6

Addendum

The Greek delegation has submitted the following list of adjustments in specific duties which have been made by the Greek Government as indicated in document L/113.

SCHEDULE XXV - GREECE

PART I

Greek tariff item number	Description of product	Rate of duty in metallic drachmae
34	a. Cocoa beans in natural state 100 kgs.	37.50
45	Fir, pine and beech wood: c. Sawn, viz: beams, deals, joists, planks, slit-deals flooring and ceiling boards, laths, etc.: I. More than 50 mm thick The M ³ 2. More than 15 mm up to 50 thick The M ³ 3. Less than 15 mm The M ³	10.50 10.50 15.00
	e. Pieces of boards of common wood for the manufactures of cases for the packing of domestic products 100 kgs.	11.25

Greek tariff item number	Description of product	Rate of duty in metallic drachmae
46	Oak, chestnut, poplar, elm, ash, maple, platane, cypress, cedar, linden, willow and any other wood not specially specified:	
	a. Round in logs with or without bark	The M ³
	b. Roughly squared by the axe	The M
60	d. Lubricating mineral oils and greases, even containing vegetable or animal oils or greases, also refined mineral oils, in liquid state	100 kgs.
		16.50
134	g. Heaters, fire-places, cooking ranges, geysers (water heaters), irons, all operating by electricity, weighing per piece:	
	1. less than 2 kgs	100 kgs
		120
	2. more than 2 and up to 10 kgs	100 kgs
		90
	3. more than 10 and up to 40 kgs	100 kgs
		45
	4. more than 40 kgs	100 kgs
		30
159	b. 2. Carbonate of soda	100 kgs
		2.25
	3. Caustic soda	100 kgs
		2.25
168	d. 1. Zinc oxide	100 kgs
		7.50
	2. Lithopone	100 kgs
		7.50
	3. White of titanium	100 kgs
		7.50
	f. 2. Minium of iron and iron oxide paints not artificially coloured	100 kgs
		9
176	b. Pulp of any vegetable material, of whatever colour, mechanical or chemical, dry or moist, or in perforated sheets, or in small irregular pieces not suitable to be used as paper or cardboard. Coagulated filtering mass	100 kgs
		1.50

CATEGORY ~~Σ~~

The following note is added to category ~~Σ~~, relating to "Textile fibres, textiles, and textile manufactures":

NOTE: Cloth and the products in items 208 (excepting sub-items c and d), 210 to 216 inclusive, 221 to 231 inclusive, 235 to 242 inclusive, 245 to 255 inclusive, 255A and 255B, are subject to the specific duty bound for these items or, to an ad valorem duty of 40 per cent, in the maximum tariff, and 20 per cent, in the minimum tariff, whenever the specific duty is lower than the above-mentioned ad valorem duty. Products in items 219 and 220 are subject to the bound specific duty or, to an ad valorem duty of 30 per cent, in the maximum tariff, and 12 per cent, in the minimum tariff, whenever the bound specific duty is lower than the ad valorem duty mentioned above.

